8/13/2020 9:46:37 AM

Route: PV18MOSS PM-MOSS

Bus: V 18

Driver: FIORAVANTI, LOU

First Planning Solutions

Bus Driver Directions For PV18MOSS PM-MOSS MOSS PM

Start Time: 02:28 pm
End Time: 04:06 pm
Total Time: 97:53

Anchor: EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORRQig¥a8HO00129.84 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

Notes:

2:28 pm

2:55 pm

3:10 pm

3:20 pm

3:24 pm

3:39 pm

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
GARAGE 138 PENN MANOR RD
Start on WEGLEY LOT 0.06
Left turn at PENN MANOR RD 0.52
Continue on MAIN ST 0.37
Continue on MANOR HARRISON CITY RD 0.19
Left turn at SANDY HILL RD 2.50
Continue on PLEASANT VALLEY RD 4.54
Continue on TRAFFORD RD 0.21
Continue on VINCENT HALL DR 0.10
Right turn at OLD WILLIAM PENN HWY 0.14
Continue on NORTH HILLS RD 0.84
Right turn at MAC INTYRE DR 0.35
Left turn at COLONIAL DR 0.13
Right turn at EVERGREEN DR 0.08
ARRIVE EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORROW SCHOOL
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:10 PM (15 MINUTES)<<
ORIGIN (1) ~ EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORROW SCHOOL (MOS] 9
Continue on EVERGREEN DR 0.19
Left turn at OLD WILLIAM PENN HWY 0.98
Right turn at SCHOOL RD 0.06
Left turn at WILLIAM PENN HWY 2.08
Right turn at HARRISON CITY RD 0.38
Left turn at CLARIDGE RD 0.41
Continue on CLARIDGE EXPORT RD 0.35
Left turn at PHEASANT RUN DR 0.16
STOP (2) 17 PHEASANT RUN DR
Continue on PHEASANT RUN DR 0.01
>>TURNAROUND< PHEASANT RUN DR@QUAIL CT 0.17
Left turn at CLARIDGE EXPORT RD 0.99
Bear Left on FRYE RD 0.30
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
GRAVEL DRIVEWAY PAST GREER LN 0.06
STOP (3) FRYE RD @ GREER LN
Continue on FRYE RD 0.24
Bear Right on CLARIDGE EXPORT RD 0.01
Continue on DENMARK MANOR RD 1.21
Continue on SCHOOL RD S 0.17
Right turn at SCHOOL RD S 0.57
Left turn at BLACKSANDS DR 0.13
Right turn at WEDGEWOOD DR 0.04

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Total Riders: 9
Max Load: 9
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday
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>> TURN AROUND AT <<

Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Bear Right on

STOP (4)

WEDGEWOOD DR@CROOKED STICK CT 0.04

BLACKSANDS DR 0.13
SCHOOL RD S 0.57
SCHOOL RD S 0.17
HARRISON CITY EXPORT RD 151

HARRISON CITY EXPORT RD @ GRABLE LN
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Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
3:53pm STOP (5)
Left turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Continue on
3:56 pm END
Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at

4:06 pm GARAGE

First Planning Solutions

Bus Driver Directions For PV18MOSS PM-MOSS MOSS PM

HARRISON CITY EXPORT RD
RT 130

BUSHY RUN RD

CLARIDGE ELLIOTT RD

N 4TH ST

WINTER ST

N 3RD ST

GREEN ST

HIGH ST

HIGH ST @ ELLIOTT ST

ELLIOTT ST

N 4TH ST
HARRISON AVE
N 4TH ST

N 4TH ST @ MELLON AVE

N 4TH ST
GASKILL AVE

N 6TH ST
RAILROAD ST

S 13TH ST

PENN AVE

COAL ST

PENN MANOR RD
WEGLEY LOT

138 PENN MANOR RD

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

1.16
0.06
2.05
1.57
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.15
0.05

0.11
0.42
0.01
0.07

0.45
0.10
0.03
0.46
0.13
0.49
0.32
0.98
0.07
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Route: PV19MOSS PM-MOSS

First Planning Solutions

Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For PV19MOSS PM-MOSS MOSS PM

Bus: V19 End Time:

Driver: JACKO, DOLL

Start Time: 02:55 pm

04:03 pm

Total Time: 68:17

Anchor: EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORRQig¥a8cHO08.45 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

Notes:

2:55pm ARRIVE

3:10 pm

3:20 pm

3:21 pm

3:30 pm

3:40 pm

3:49 pm

3:52 pm

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Total Riders: 9
Max Load: 9
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORROW SCHOOL
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:10 PM (15 MINUTES)<<
ORIGIN (1)  EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORROW SCHOOL (MOS) 9
Start on EVERGREEN DR 0.19
Right turn at OLD WILLIAM PENN HWY 0.32
Left turn at LILLIAN AVE 0.04
Right turn at WILLIAM PENN HWY 0.43
Left turn at VINCENT HALL DR 0.01
Continue on TRAFFORD RD 1.86
Continue on MURRYSVILLE RD 0.73
Right turn at MEADOWBROOK RD 0.48
Left turn at KINGS CT 0.09
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
KINGS CT (END) 0.04
STOP (2) 1003 KINGS COURT 2
Continue on KINGS CT 0.05
Left turn at MEADOWBROOK RD 0.25
STOP (3) 931 MEADOWBROOK RD 1
Continue on MEADOWBROOK RD 0.24
Left turn at SAUNDERS STATION RD 0.99
Continue on HOME DR 0.42
Right turn at MURRYSVILLE RD 0.36
Sharp Left at RT 130 0.06
Right turn at PINE HOLLOW ROAD 0.41
STOP (4) PINE HOLLOW ROAD @ EVERGREEN RD 2
Left turn at EVERGREEN RD 0.01
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
EVERGREEN RD@STANFORD LN 0.01
Right turn at PINE HOLLOW ROAD 0.41
Right turn at RT 130 2.99
Right turn at NIKE SITE RD 0.88
Right turn at DURST RD 0.35
Right turn at AUSTIN CT 0.05
STOP (5) 2017 AUSTIN CT 1
>>TURNAROUND< 2017 AUSTIN CT 0.05
Left turn at DURST RD 0.35
Left turn at NIKE SITE RD 0.88
Right turn at RT 130 0.11
Bear Right on SANDY HILL RD 1.00
Left turn at BRANDYWINE DR 0.60
STOP (6) 342 BRANDYWINE DR 1
Continue on BRANDYWINE DR 0.49
Right turn at SADDLE RIDGE DR 0.15
STOP (7) 504 SADDLE RIDGE DR 1
Continue on SADDLE RIDGE DR 0.00
Bear Right on SADDLE RIDGE CT 0.00
Continue on SADDLE RIDGE DR 0.03
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Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Sharp Left at
Left turn at
Left turn at

3:58 pm STOP (8)
Right turn at

3:59pm END

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at

4:03 pm GARAGE

First Planning Solutions

Bus Driver Directions For PV19MOSS PM-MOSS MOSS PM

SADDLE RIDGE DR
BRANDYWINE DR
BRANDYWINE DR
CAMERON DR
SANDY HILL RD
LONGVIEW DR

ORCHARD DR & LONGVIEW DR

ORCHARD DR

131 ORCHARD DR

ORCHARD DR

MANOR HARRISON CITY RD
MAIN ST

PENN MANOR RD

WEGLEY LOT

138 PENN MANOR RD

Distance

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 2

0.15
0.09
0.08
0.35
0.40
0.55

0.10

0.23
0.21
0.37
0.52
0.06
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Bus Driver Directions For P39 MOSS PM MOSS MOSS PM

Total Riders: 7
Max Load: 7
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: P39 MOSS PM MOSS Start Time: 02:55 pm
Bus: 39 End Time: 03:48 pm
Driver: THOMPSON, KRISTEN Total Time: 53:52

Anchor: EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORRQig¥a8HO03.54 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Notes:
Distance Pick Up Drop Off

2:55pm ARRIVE EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORROW SCHOOL

>> WAIT UNTIL 03:10 PM (15 MINUTES)<<

3:10 pm ORIGIN (1) EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORROW SCHOOL (MOS) 7
Start on EVERGREEN DR 0.19
Right turn at OLD WILLIAM PENN HWY 0.32
Left turn at LILLIAN AVE 0.04

Right turn at WILLIAM PENN HWY 0.43
Left turn at VINCENT HALL DR 0.01
Continue on TRAFFORD RD 0.21
Continue on PLEASANT VALLEY RD 4.54
Bear Left on RT 130 0.75
Left turn at HYLAND RD 0.41
Left turn at CONCORD DR 0.08
Right turn at CHRIS DR 0.48
3:28 pm STOP (2) 211 CHRIS DR 1
Continue on CHRIS DR 0.07
Right turn at SEANOR RD 0.16
3:30 pm STOP (3) 240 SEANOR RD 2
Continue on SEANOR RD 0.03
Left turn at RIZZI DR 0.15
3:30 pm STOP (4) 20 R1ZZI DR 1
Continue on RIZZI DR 0.06
Right turn at BARRI DR 0.20
Continue on LOWER BARRI DR 0.06
Left turn at SEANOR RD 0.06
Left turn at HYLAND RD 0.25
Continue on RIZZI DR 0.04
Right turn at JANETTE CIR 0.03
3:33pm STOP (5) 4 JANETTE CIR 1
Continue on JANETTE CIR 0.27
Left turn at RIZZI DR 0.10
Continue on HYLAND RD 0.11
Left turn at HARVEST LN 0.34
Left turn at BERRYBUSH DR 0.05
3:37 pm STOP (6) BERRYBUSH DR @ CHERRYWOOD CT 2
Continue on BERRYBUSH DR 0.29
Right turn at COOL SPRINGS LN 0.18
Left turn at TILLBROOK DR 0.05
Right turn at SADDLEBROOK DR 0.04
Right turn at WAUGAMAN RD 0.03
Left turn at HYLAND RD 0.12
3:40pm END HYLAND RD
Continue on HYLAND RD 0.50
Left turn at RT 130 0.92
Right turn at MANOR HARRISON CITY RD 1.96
Continue on MAIN ST 0.04
Right turn at BUS GARAGE 0.01
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Bus Driver Directions For P39 MOSS PM MOSS MOSS PM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

3:48 pm GARAGE BUS GARAGE



