## First Planning Solutions Bus Driver Directions For PV18MOSS PM-MOSS MOSS PM

Route: PV18MOSS PM-MOSS Start Time: 02:28 pm Total Riders: 9
Bus: V 18 End Time: 04:06 pm Max Load: 9

Driver: FIORAVANTI, LOU Total Time: 97:53 Route Days: MTWHF Anchor: EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORRDINGAGEHOOL29.84 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Notes:

Notes.			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
2:28 pm	GARAGE	138 PENN MANOR RD			
	Start on	WEGLEY LOT	0.06		
	Left turn at	PENN MANOR RD	0.52		
	Continue on	MAIN ST	0.37		
	Continue on	MANOR HARRISON CITY RD	0.19		
	Left turn at	SANDY HILL RD	2.50		
	Continue on	PLEASANT VALLEY RD	4.54		
	Continue on	TRAFFORD RD	0.21		
	Continue on	VINCENT HALL DR	0.10		
	Right turn at	OLD WILLIAM PENN HWY	0.14		
	Continue on	NORTH HILLS RD	0.84		
	Right turn at	MAC INTYRE DR	0.35		
	Left turn at	COLONIAL DR	0.13		
	Right turn at	EVERGREEN DR	0.08		
2:55 pm	ARRIVE	EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF S >> WAIT UNTIL 03:10 PM (15			
3:10 pm	ORIGIN (1) Continue on	EVERGREEN DR @MOTHER OF S EVERGREEN DR	ORROW SCHOOL (MO	S) 9	
	Left turn at	OLD WILLIAM PENN HWY	0.98		
	Right turn at	SCHOOL RD	0.06		
	Left turn at	WILLIAM PENN HWY	2.08		
	Right turn at	HARRISON CITY RD	0.38		
	Left turn at	CLARIDGE RD	0.41		
	Continue on	CLARIDGE EXPORT RD	0.35		
	Left turn at	PHEASANT RUN DR	0.16		
3:20 pm	STOP (2) Continue on	17 PHEASANT RUN DR PHEASANT RUN DR	0.01		4
	>>TURNAROU	ND <pheasant ct<="" dr@quail="" run="" td=""><td>0.17</td><td></td><td></td></pheasant>	0.17		
	Left turn at	CLARIDGE EXPORT RD	0.99		
	Bear Left on	FRYE RD	0.30		
	>> TURN AR	OUND AT <<			
		GRAVEL DRIVEWAY PAST GREER LN	0.06		
3:24 pm	STOP (3)	FRYE RD @ GREER LN			2
_	Continue on	FRYE RD	0.24		
	Bear Right on	CLARIDGE EXPORT RD	0.01		
	Continue on	DENMARK MANOR RD	1.21		
	Continue on	SCHOOL RD S	0.17		
	Right turn at	SCHOOL RD S	0.57		
	Left turn at	BLACKSANDS DR	0.13		
	Right turn at	WEDGEWOOD DR	0.04		
	>> TURN AR	OUND AT << WEDGEWOOD DR@CROOKED STICK	CT 0.04		
	Left turn at	BLACKSANDS DR	0.13		
	Right turn at	SCHOOL RD S	0.57		
	Left turn at	SCHOOL RD S	0.17		
	Bear Right on	HARRISON CITY EXPORT RD	1.51		
3:39 pm	STOP (4)	HARRISON CITY EXPORT RD @ 0	GRABLE LN		2

# First Planning Solutions Bus Driver Directions For PV18MOSS PM-MOSS MOSS PM

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
	Continue on	HARRISON CITY EXPORT RD	1.16		
	Left turn at	RT 130	0.06		
	Left turn at	BUSHY RUN RD	2.05		
	Right turn at	CLARIDGE ELLIOTT RD	1.57		
	Left turn at	N 4TH ST	0.05		
	Right turn at	WINTER ST	0.06		
	Left turn at	N 3RD ST	0.07		
	Left turn at	GREEN ST	0.15		
	Left turn at	HIGH ST	0.05		
3:53 pm	STOP (5) Left turn at	HIGH ST @ ELLIOTT ST ELLIOTT ST	0.11		1
	Continue on	N 4TH ST	0.42		
	Continue on	HARRISON AVE	0.01		
	Continue on	N 4TH ST	0.07		
3:56 pm	END Continue on	N 4TH ST @ MELLON AVE N 4TH ST	0.45		
	Right turn at	GASKILL AVE	0.10		
	Left turn at	N 6TH ST	0.03		
	Continue on	RAILROAD ST	0.46		
	Left turn at	S 13TH ST	0.13		
	Right turn at	PENN AVE	0.49		
	Continue on	COAL ST	0.32		
	Continue on	PENN MANOR RD	0.98		
	Left turn at	WEGLEY LOT	0.07		
4:06 pm	GARAGE	138 PENN MANOR RD			

## First Planning Solutions Bus Driver Directions For PV19MOSS PM-MOSS MOSS PM

Route: PV19MOSS PM-MOSS Start Time: 02:55 pm Total Riders: 9
Bus: V 19 End Time: 04:03 pm Max Load: 9

Driver: JACKO, DOLL Total Time: 68:17 Route Days: MTWHF Anchor: EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORRONS MASCH-10018.45 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Notes:

Notes.			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off	
2:55 pm	ARRIVE	EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SO >> WAIT UNTIL 03:10 PM (15 M				
3:10 pm	ORIGIN (1) Start on	EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SC EVERGREEN DR	-	9		
	Right turn at	OLD WILLIAM PENN HWY	0.32			
	Left turn at	LILLIAN AVE	0.04			
	Right turn at	WILLIAM PENN HWY	0.43			
	Left turn at	VINCENT HALL DR	0.01			
	Continue on	TRAFFORD RD	1.86			
	Continue on	MURRYSVILLE RD	0.73			
	Right turn at	MEADOWBROOK RD	0.48			
	Left turn at	KINGS CT	0.09			
	>> TURN ARC		0.04			
3:20 pm	STOP (2)	1003 KINGS COURT			2	
0.20 p	Continue on	KINGS CT	0.05		_	
	Left turn at	MEADOWBROOK RD	0.25			
3:21 pm	STOP (3) Continue on	931 MEADOWBROOK RD MEADOWBROOK RD	0.24		1	
	Left turn at	SAUNDERS STATION RD	0.99			
	Continue on	HOME DR	0.42			
	Right turn at	MURRYSVILLE RD	0.36			
	Sharp Left at	RT 130	0.06			
	Right turn at	PINE HOLLOW ROAD	0.41			
3:30 pm	STOP (4) Left turn at	PINE HOLLOW ROAD @ EVERGRE EVERGREEN RD	EN RD 0.01		2	
	>> TURN ARC	OUND AT << EVERGREEN RD@STANFORD LN	0.01			
	Right turn at	PINE HOLLOW ROAD	0.41			
	Right turn at	RT 130	2.99			
	Right turn at	NIKE SITE RD	0.88			
	Right turn at	DURST RD	0.35			
	Right turn at	AUSTIN CT	0.05			
3:40 pm	STOP (5) >>TURNAROUN	2017 AUSTIN CT ND< 2017 AUSTIN CT	0.05		1	
	Left turn at	DURST RD	0.35			
	Left turn at	NIKE SITE RD	0.88			
	Right turn at	RT 130	0.11			
	Bear Right on	SANDY HILL RD	1.00			
	Left turn at	BRANDYWINE DR	0.60			
3:49 pm	STOP (6) Continue on	342 BRANDYWINE DR BRANDYWINE DR	0.49		1	
	Right turn at	SADDLE RIDGE DR	0.15			
3:52 pm	STOP (7) Continue on	504 SADDLE RIDGE DR SADDLE RIDGE DR	0.00		1	
	Bear Right on	SADDLE RIDGE CT	0.00			
	Continue on	SADDLE RIDGE DR	0.03			

# First Planning Solutions Bus Driver Directions For PV19MOSS PM-MOSS MOSS PM

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
	Right turn at	SADDLE RIDGE DR	0.15		
	Right turn at	BRANDYWINE DR	0.09		
	Left turn at	BRANDYWINE DR	0.08		
	Sharp Left at	CAMERON DR	0.35		
	Left turn at	SANDY HILL RD	0.40		
	Left turn at	LONGVIEW DR	0.55		
3:58 pm	STOP (8) Right turn at	ORCHARD DR & LONGVIEW DR ORCHARD DR	0.10		1
3:59 pm	END Continue on	131 ORCHARD DR ORCHARD DR	0.23		
	Right turn at	MANOR HARRISON CITY RD	0.21		
	Continue on	MAIN ST	0.37		
	Continue on	PENN MANOR RD	0.52		
	Right turn at	WEGLEY LOT	0.06		
4:03 pm	GARAGE	138 PENN MANOR RD			

## First Planning Solutions Bus Driver Directions For P39 MOSS PM MOSS MOSS PM

Route: P39 MOSS PM MOSS

Start Time: 02:55 pm

Total Riders: 7

Bus: 39

End Time: 03:48 pm

Max Load: 7

Driver: THOMPSON, KRISTEN Total Time: 53:52 Route Days: MTWHF Anchor: EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF SORROWSMASCH-IOOLI 3.54 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Notes:

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
2:55 pm	ARRIVE	EVERGREEN DR@MOTHER OF >> WAIT UNTIL 03:10 PM (			
3:10 pm	ORIGIN (1) Start on	EVERGREEN DR @MOTHER OF EVERGREEN DR	-	7	
	Right turn at	OLD WILLIAM PENN HWY	0.32		
	Left turn at	LILLIAN AVE	0.04		
	Right turn at	WILLIAM PENN HWY	0.43		
	Left turn at	VINCENT HALL DR	0.01		
	Continue on	TRAFFORD RD	0.21		
	Continue on	PLEASANT VALLEY RD	4.54		
	Bear Left on	RT 130	0.75		
	Left turn at	HYLAND RD	0.41		
	Left turn at	CONCORD DR	0.08		
	Right turn at	CHRIS DR	0.48		
3:28 pm	STOP (2) Continue on	211 CHRIS DR CHRIS DR	0.07		1
	Right turn at	SEANOR RD	0.16		
3:30 pm	STOP (3) Continue on	240 SEANOR RD SEANOR RD	0.03		2
	Left turn at	RIZZI DR	0.15		
3:30 pm	STOP (4) Continue on	20 RIZZI DR RIZZI DR	0.06		1
	Right turn at	BARRI DR	0.20		
	Continue on	LOWER BARRI DR	0.06		
	Left turn at	SEANOR RD	0.06		
	Left turn at	HYLAND RD	0.25		
	Continue on	RIZZI DR	0.04		
	Right turn at	JANETTE CIR	0.03		
3:33 pm		4 JANETTE CIR	0.07		1
	Continue on	JANETTE CIR	0.27		
	Left turn at	RIZZI DR	0.10		
	Continue on	HYLAND RD	0.11		
	Left turn at	HARVEST LN	0.34		
	Left turn at	BERRYBUSH DR	0.05		
3:37 pm	STOP (6) Continue on	BERRYBUSH DR @ CHERRYW BERRYBUSH DR	0.29		2
	Right turn at	COOL SPRINGS LN	0.18		
	Left turn at	TILLBROOK DR	0.05		
	Right turn at	SADDLEBROOK DR	0.04		
	Right turn at	WAUGAMAN RD	0.03		
	Left turn at	HYLAND RD	0.12		
3:40 pm	END Continue on	HYLAND RD HYLAND RD	0.50		
	Left turn at	RT 130	0.92		
	Right turn at	MANOR HARRISON CITY RD	1.96		
	Continue on	MAIN ST	0.04		
	Right turn at	BUS GARAGE	0.01		

# First Planning Solutions Bus Driver Directions For P39 MOSS PM MOSS MOSS PM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

3:48 pm GARAGE BUS GARAGE